

## SO(G)/P&SHD/6-1/22 GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB PRIMARY & SECONDARY HEALTH CARE DEPARTMENT

Dated Lahore, the 11th August, 2022.

## **NOTIFICATION**

Subject: POLICY FOR TRANSFER / POSTING AND POSTGRADUATE TRAINING FOR MOS/WMOS (BS-17) AND SMOS/SWMOS (BS-18)

I am directed to refer to this departments notification of even number dated 04.08.2022, regarding the transfer/posting and for grant of Postgraduate Training in favour of Medical Officers/Women Medical Officers (BS-17) & Senior Medical Officers / Senior Women Medical Officers (BS-18) and clarify the matter for the convenience and guidance of all concerned as under: -

## 2. Postgraduate Training:

- ii. Those MOs/WMOs who have completed atleast two years' periphery service will be considered for placement in teaching hospitals to undergo their Postgraduate Training, only, if the concerned training institution is ready to bear the expenditure of their salaries during deputation period.
  - a. They will provide affidavit that they will serve in the P&SH Department for the years / period atleast equivalent to their Postgraduate Training.

The above mentioned provision of said policy shall come into effect w.e.f. 31,12,2022

SECTION OFFICER (GENER

## Number & Date Even: -

A copy is forwarded for information & further necessary action to:

- 1. All Chief Executive Officers (District Health Authorities), Punjab.
- 2. PSO to Secretary, SH&ME Department.
- 3. PSO to Secretary, P&SH Department, South Punjab, Multan.
- 4. PSO to Secretary, SH&ME Department, South Punjab, Multan.
- 5. PA to All Additional Secretaries, P&SH Department.
- 6. Deputy Director (HISDU), Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department.
- 7. PSO to Secretary, P&SH Department.
- 8. Office file.

SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL)